FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT.

6. VEHICLE PULL-UP SPACES, ACCESS AISLES SERVING THEM AND A VEHICULAR ROUTE FROM AN

ENTRANCE TO THE PASSENGER LOADING ZONE, AND FROM THE PASSENGER LOADING ZONE TO A

VEHICULAR EXIT SERVING THEM, SHALL PROVIDE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN

(114) INCHES MINIMUM.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE NOTES:

1. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

(2010 ADA STANDARDS) AND THE NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE, AND APPLICABLE LOCAL LAWS &

REGULATIONS.

2. ENTRANCE DOORS, DOORWAYS AND GATES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES